

â
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2953-2954 OF 2005

K. GOPALACHAR (D) BY LR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Smith, Adv. for
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.J. Smith, advocate appears and prays for time
on behalf of Ms. Kiran Suri, advocate for respondent Nos.
3,4(a), 4(c) to 4(e), 5 to 8, 9(b), 10 and 11.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, advocate for the appellants
and Mr. V.N. Rathupathy, advocate for the respondent Nos. 1
and 2 have no objection.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master